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ANOD ANODIZED
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ASB ASBESTOS
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ASPH ASPHALT

AUX AUXILIARY

AVG AVERGAGE

AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAGE
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BCU CLOWER COIL UNIT
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BW BOTH WAYS

C CHANNEL

C-C CENTER TO CENTER
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CAP CAPACITY

CB CATCH BASIN
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CH CABINET HEATER

CHBD CHALKBOARD

CI CAST IRON

CIP CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE

CIR CIRCLE
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CLO CLOSET

CLR CLEAR(ANCE)

CLS CLOSURE

CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CO CLEANOUT, COMPANY

COL COLUMN

COMB COMNINATION

COMP COMPRESS(ED), (ION), (IBLE)

CON CONNECTOR, CONNECTION

CONC CONCRETE

CONST CONSTRUCTION

CONT CONTINUOUS, CONTINUE

CONTR CONTRACT(OR)

COORD COORDINATE

CP CLAY PIPE

CPG COPING

CPR COPPER

CPT CARPET(ED)

CR COLD ROLLED

CRS COURSE(S)

CSMT CASEMENT

CST CAST STONE

CT CERAMIC TILE

CTR COUNTER

CU CUBIC

CULV CULVERT

CV CHECK VALVE

CW COLD WATER

CY CUBIC YARD

DBL DOUBLE

DC DIRECT CURRENT

DEG DEGREE

DEMO DEMOLITION

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DIA DIAMETER

DIAG DIAGONAL

DIM DIMENSION

DIV DIVISION

DL DEAD LOAD

DLV DOOR LOUVER

DN DOWN

DOZ DOZEN

DP DAMP-PROOFING

DPR DAMPER

DR DOOR

DS DOUNSPOUT

DT DRAIN TILE

DTA DOVETAIL ANCHOR

DTL DETAIL

DWG DRAWING

EA EACH

EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

EF EACH FACE

EJ EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRIC(AL)

ELEV ELEVATOR

EMER EMERGENCY

ENC ENCLOSE, ENCLOSURE

ENG ENGINEER

ENT ENTRANCE

EOC EVERY OTHER COURSE

EOD EDGE OF DECK

EOS EDGE OF SLAB

EP ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD

EQ EQUAL

EQP EQUIPMENT

EST ESTIMATE(D)

EW EACH WAY

EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOL

EWF ELECTRIC WALL FAN

EXC EXCAVATE

EXG EXISTING

EXH EXHAUST

EXP EXPOSED

EXT EXTERIOR

FA FIRE ALARM, FRESH AIR

FAI FRESH AIR INTAKE

FAS FASTENER

FB FACE BRICK

FBD FIBERBOARD

FBO FINSIHED BY OTHERS

FC FAN COIL

FCU FAN COIL UNIT

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FDR FOLDING DOOR

FE FIRE EXTINGUSIHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FF FINISH FLOOR

FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

FGL FIBERGLASS

FIG FIGURE

FIN FINISH(ED)

FLCO FLOOR CLEANOUT

FLEX FLEXIBLE

FLG FLASHING

FLOUR FLOURESCENT

FLR FLOOR(ING)

FND FOUNDATION

FO FRAMED OPENING

FOC FACE OF CONCRETE

FOF FACE OF FINISH

FOM FACE OF MASONRY

FOS FACE OF STUDS

FP FIREPROOF

FPL FLOOR PLATE

FR FRAME(D), (ING)

FRT FIRE-RETARDANT

FT FOOT (')

FTG FOOTING

FUR FURRED, FURRING

FURN FURNITURE

FXT FIXTURE

GA GAGE, GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GAS GAS

GB GRAB BAR

GC GENERAL CONTRACT(OR)

GCMU GLAZED CMU

GD GRADE, GRADING

GF GRANULAR FILL

GFI GROUND FAILT INTERRUPTER

GI GALVANIZED IRON

GL GLASS, GLAZING

GP GALVANIZED PIPE

GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE

GSS GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET

GST GLAZED STRUCTURAL TILE

GVL GRAVEL

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

GYP GYPSUM

HB HOSE BIB

HC HVAC CONTRACTOR

HCP HANDICAP

HD HEAVY DUTY

HDJT HEAD JOINT

HDR HEADER

HDW HARDWARE

HH HANDHOLE

HI HEIGHT OF INSTRUMENT

HK HOOK(S)

HM HOLLOW METAL

HOR HORIZONTAL

HP HORSEPOWER

HR HANDRAIL

HT HEIGHT

HTG HEATING

HTR HEATER

HTX HEAT EXCHANGER

HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION & AIR CONDITIONING

HW HOT WATER

HWH HOT WATER HEATER

HYD HYDRANT

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

IN INCH (")

INCIN INCINERATOR

INCL INCLUDE(D), INCLUDING

INFO INFOMRATION

INS INSULATE(D)

INT INTERIOR

INV INVERT (ELEVATION)

IP IRON PIPE / IRON PIPE SIZE

JC JANITORS CLOSET

JF JOINT FILLER

JNT JOINT

JST JOIST

KIT KITCHEN

KO KNOCKOUT

KPL KICKPLATE

L LENGTH

LAB LABORATORY

LAD LADDER

LAM LAMINATE(D)

LAT LATITUDE

LAV LAVATORY

LBL LABEL

LF LINEAR FOOT

LH LEFT HAND

LIC LICENSE(D)

LIN LINEAR

LINO LINOLEUM

LIQ LIQUID

LKR LOCKER

LL LIVE LOAD

LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL

LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL

LMS MINESTONE

LONG LONGITUDE, LONGITUDINAL

LP LIGHT PANEL

LPT LOW POINT

LRG LARGE

LT LIGHT

LTL LINTEL

LVR LOUVER

LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE

MAINT MAINTENANCE

MAS MASONRY

MATL MATERIAL

MAX MAXIMUM

MBF 1000 BOARD FEET

MBR MEMBER

MC MECHANICAL CONTRACT(OR)

MECH MECHAIC(AL)

MED MEDIUM

MFD MANUFACTURED

MFG MANUFACTURING

MFR MANUFACTURE(R)

MGR MANAGER

MH MANHOLE

MIN MINIMUM

MIR MIRROR

MKBD MARKERBOARD

MLD MOULDING, MOLDING

MMB MEMBRANE

MNT MOUNT(ED), (ING)

MO MASONRY OPENING

MOD MODULAR

MON MONUMENT

MOV MOVABLE

MRB MARBLE

MRD METAL ROOF DECKING

MTFR METAL FURRING

MTL METAL

MULL MULLION

MULT MULTIPLE

MWK MILLWORK

N/F NOW OR FORMERLY

NA NOT AVAILABLE/APPLICABLE

NAT NATURAL

NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

NEG NEGATIVE

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NL NAILABLE

NMT NON-METALLIC

NOM NOMINAL

NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT

NS NEAR SIDE

NTS NOT TO SCALE

O/H OVERHEAD

OA OVERALL

OBS OBSCURE

OC ON CENTER(S)

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OFF OFFICE

OHG OVERHANG

OPG OPENING

OPH OPPOSITE HAND

OPP OPPOSITE

OPS OPPOSITE SURFACE

ORIG ORIGINAL

OWSJ OPEN-WEB STEEL JOIST

PA PUBLIC ADDRESS

PAR PARALLEL

PB PANIC BAR

PBD PARTICLE BOARD

PC PLUMBING CONTRACT(OR)

PCC PRECAST CONCRETE

PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

PE PORCELAIN ENAMEL

PEN PENETRATION

PERF PERFORATE(D)

PERI PERIMETER

PERM PERMANENT

PERP PERPENDICULAR

PFB PREFABRICATE(D)

PFN PREFINISH(ED)

PG PLATE GLASS

PKG PARKING

PL PLATE

PLAM PLATIC LAMINATE

PLAST PLASTER

PLBG PLUMBING

PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT

PLS PLASTIC

PNL PANEL

PNT PAINT(ED)

POB POINT OF BEGINNING

PR PAIR

PRF PREFORMED

PROJ PROJECT

PRT PRESERVATIVE TREATED

PSC PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE

PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

PT POINT

PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

PTN PARTITION

PTR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTOR

PV PAVE(D), PAVING

PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

PVCP PVC PIPE

PVMT PAVEMENT

PWD PLYWOOD

QT QUARRY TILE

QTR QUARTER

QTY QUANTITY

R RISE(R)

RA RETURN AIR

RAD RADIUS

RBR RUBBER

RBT RABBET

RC REINFORCED CONCRETE

RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

RD ROOF DRAIN

REF REFERENCE

REFR REFRIDERATOR, REFRIDGERATED

REG REGISTER

REINF REINFORCE(D), REINFORCING

REQ REQUIRED

RES RESILIENT

RET RETURN

REV REVISED, REVISION(S)

RFG ROOFING

RFH ROOF HATCH

RFL REFLECT(ED), (IVE), (OR)

RH RIGHT HAND

RIM RIM (ELEVATION)

RL RAIL(ING)

RM ROOM

RMV REMOVE

RO ROUGH OPENING

ROW RIGHT OF WAY

RP RADIENT PANEL

RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE

RS REINFORCING STEEL

RT RUBBER TILE

RTE ROUTE

RWC RAINWATER CONDUCTOR

SAN SANITARY (SEWAR)

SB SPLASH BLOCK

SC SOLIDCORE

SCH SCHEDULE

SCN SCREEN

SD STORM DRAIN

SDG SIDING

SEC SECTION

SF SQUARE FOOT

SFGL SAFETY GLASS

SGT STRUCTURAL GLAZED TILE

SH SHELF, SHELVING

SHT SHEET

SHTG SHEATHING

SHWR SHOWER

SIM SIMILAR

SKL SKYLIGHT

SL SLEEVE

SNT SEALANT

SP SOUND PROOF

SPC SPACER

SPEC SPECIFICATION(S)

SPKR SPEAKER

SPL SPECIAL

SQ SQUARE

SS STAINLESS STEEL

SSK SERVICE SINK

STA STATION

STC SOUND TRANSMISSION COEFFICIENT

STD STANDARD

STL STEEL

STN STAIN(ED)

STOR STORAGE

STR STRUCTURAL

SUBSTR SUBSTRUCTURE

SUPT SUPERINTENDENT

SURF SURFACE

SUSP SUSPENDED

SW SWITCH

SY SQUARE YARD

SYS SYSTEM

T TREAD

T&B TOP & BOTTOM

T&G TONGUE & GROOVE

TAB TABULATE

TC TERRA COTTA

TEL TELEPHONE

TEMP TEMPORARY, TEMPERATURE

TF TRANSPARENT FINISH

THK THICK(NESS)

THR THRESHOLD

TKBD TACKBOARD

TKS TACKSTRIP

TMBR TERMINATION BAR

TOF TOP OF FOOTING

TOJ TOP OF JOIST

TOL TOLERANCE

TOM TOP OF MASONRY

TOPO TOPOGRAPHIC

TOS TOP OF STEEL

TOW TOP OF WALL

TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

TPTN TOILET PARTITION

TR TRANSON

TRM TOILET ROOM

TV TELEVISION, CABLE

TWP TOWNSHIP

TYP TYPICAL

TZ TERRAZZO

U/G UNDERGROUND

UC UNDERCUT

UN UNIT HEATER

UNF UNFINISHED

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

UNP UNPAINTED

UR URINAL

UV UNIT VENTILATOR

V VOLT

VB VINYL/RUBBER BASE

VCP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VENT VENTILATOR

VERT VERTICAL

VEST VESTIBULE

VF VINYL FABIRC

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

VIN VINYL

VJ V-JOINT(ED)

VOL VOLUME

VWC VINYL WALL COVER

W WIDE, WIDTH

W/ WITH

W/O WITHOUT

WB WOODBASE

WC WATER CLOSET

WCO WALL CLEANOUT

WD WOOD

WDW WINDOW

WF WALL FIN RADIATION

WG WIRE(ED) GLASS

WH WALL HYDRANT

WHB WHEEL BUMPER

WI WROUGHT IRON

WM WIRE MESH

WP WATERPROOF(ED), (ING)

WR WATER REPELLENT

WS WATERSTOP

WSCT WAINSCOT

WT WEIGHT

WTW WALL TO WALL

WV WET VENT

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

WWM WELDED WIRE MESH

XSECT CROSS SECTION

YD YARD

YR YEAR
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342
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342200

1412 SF
71

INSTRUMENTAL

MUSIC
124

1412 SF
71

VOCAL

MUSIC
125

533 SF
6

OFFICE
100

188 SF
2

ATHLETIC

TRAINER
123A

193 SF
1

BAND

STORAGE
123B

256 SF
1

INST.

STORAGE
124S

197 SF
10

LG. GRP.

PRACTICE
125B

83 SF
5

ACCESSIBLE

PRACTICE
125C

618 SF
13

TECHNOLOGY

CLEAN SHOP
119

189 SF
2

DIRECTOR

OF

CURRICULUM
114A

112 SF
1

STORAGE

ROOM
116S

809 SF
6

PHYS ED.

OFFICE
125E

1252 SF
26

GIRLS

LOCKER

ROOM
116

152 SF
2

PHYS. ED.

OFFICE
120

46 SF
1

PRINC.

OFFICE
100C

149 SF
8

SPEECH

HEARING
151B

148 SF
2

OFFICE
151C

149 SF
2

SECRETARY'S

OFFICE
151E

156 SF
2

CONFERENCE

RM
151F

1965 SF
40

FITNESS

CENTER
121

247 SF
3

OFFICE
123

483 SF
25

BUSINESS
110

487 SF
4

DIR. HUMAN

RES.
107

545 SF
2

BOILER

ROOM
131

430 SF
2

SHOP

RECIEVING
125I

379 SF
3

SUPT. B&G

OFFICE
146

319 SF
2

ELEC.
111T

1040 SF
7

DEAN OF

STUDENTS/ADMIN
115

212 SF
1

STOR.
111S

1430 SF
29

TECHNOLOGY

WOOD SHOP
111A

1246 SF
25

BOYS

LOCKER

ROOM
122

202 SF
2

PHYS ED.
122A

4434 SF
479

AUDITORIUM
112

5025 SF
1006

GYMNASIUM
117

1193 SF
80

STAGE
112A

489 SF
4

OFFICE
106B

1066 SF
0

CORR.
138

1045 SF
0

CORR.
140

573 SF
2

MECH. ROOM
130

76 SF
1

STOR. RM.
133177 SF

1

COPY RM.
132

628 SF
42

FAC.

LOUNGE
129

790 SF
4

KITCHEN
127

105 SF
1

RECEIVING
127D

198 SF
1

STORAGE
127E

290 SF
2

STOR
327

178 SF
1

DISHWASHING
127B

118 SF
1

OFFICE
127F457 SF

66

SERVING

AREA
126B

281 SF
0

RACK RM
121A

128 SF
1

PSYCH
151G

181 SF
10

WAITING
151A

1997 SF
0

CAFETERIA

AREA
126A

333 SF
3

SUPER. OFF.
106A

1330 SF
67

HOME &

CAREERS
135

171 SF
0

EXAM ROOM
100D

42 SF
0

STORAGE
100A

617 SF
26

SOCIAL

STUDIES

CLASSROOM
209

788 SF
35

SOCIAL

STUDIES

CLASSROOM
208

690 SF
30

SOCIAL

STUDIES

CLASSROOM
211

606 SF
26

SOCIAL

STUDIES

CLASSROOM
210

257 SF

STAIR
241

1502 SF
0

BALCONY
212

301 SF

STAIR
243

718 SF
31

SPECIAL ED.
200

487 SF
20

SPECIAL ED.
201

363 SF
3

TEACHING

ASST.
202

691 SF
30

SPANISH

CLASSROOM
214

732 SF
32

SPANISH

CLASSROOM
215

718 SF
31

TEACHER

AIDE
216

709 SF
31

MATH

CLASSROOM
203

710 SF
31

MATH

CLASSROOM
204

706 SF
31

MATH

CLASSROOM
205

702 SF
31

MATH

CLASSROOM
206

711 SF
31

MATH

CLASSROOM
207

425 SF

STAIR
244

248 SF
1

STOR.
218

297 SF
1

STOR.
219

189 SF

ENTRY
227A

180 SF
10

PT/OT
219A

300 SF
2

STOR.
220

1039 SF
47

BUSINESS

CLASSROOM
226

1045 SF
48

TEACHER

AIDE
227

1146 SF
53

TEACHER

AIDE
228

709 SF
31

TEACHER

AIDE
222

148 SF

PASSAGE
229

180 SF
1

STOR.
223

140 SF

AIR BRUSH

AREA
224C 85 SF

1

ART

STORAGE
224S

580 SF

PASSAGE
224A

1428 SF
72

ART

CLASSROOM
224

1432 SF
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ART

CLASSROOM
225

127 SF

DARK ROOM
224B

122 SF

KILN ROOM
225B

147 SF
8

COMPUTER
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STAIR
245

355 SF
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ELEV.
246

792 SF

CORR.
240

749 SF

CORR.
239

936 SF

CORR.
200C

1392 SF

CORR.
238

348 SF

CORR.
237

R.W. R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.R.W.R.W.

R.W.R.W.R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

60'0"

73
'3

"
73

'3
"

55'6" 86'6"

77'6" 77'6"

152'

97'

77
'6

"
19

5'

15
4'

15
1'

71' 78' 110'

57'
82'

129'
97'

70'

87' 73'

69'

87'

63'

605 570

120"

600

190200

206

200

190

570

495

146
200

324
190

281
200

182
190

443
206

926 SF
42

ENGLISH

CLASSROOM
308

617 SF
26

ENGLISH

CLASSROOM
309

606 SF
26

ENGLISH

CLASSROOM
310

693 SF
30

ENGLISH

CLASSROOM
311

251 SF

STAIR
341

84 SF
1

STOR.
310S

693 SF
30

SCIENCE

CLASSROOM
322

267 SF
1

PREP
322S 232 SF

PASSAGE
322A

649 SF
28

SCIENCE

CLASSROOM
321

234 SF

STAIR
344

965 SF
44

SCIENCE

CLASSROOM
320

431 SF
17

SPECIAL ED.
319

832 SF
42

SCIENCE

CLASSROOM
317

373 SF
2

SCIENCE

STORAGE
316

1050 SF
53

SCIENCE

CLASSROOM
315

677 SF
29

HEALTH

CLASSROOM
314

291 SF

STAIRS
343

1623 SF
33

LIBRARY

STUDY
300

86 SF
1

TEACHING

ASST.
304

101 SF
0

WORK
303

118 SF
1

STOR.
303S

699 SF
30

SPECIAL ED/

TEACHER

AIDE
302

706 SF
31

SPECIAL ED
305

204 SF

STAIRS
342

740 SF
33

SOCIAL

STUDIES

CLASSROOM
306

670 SF
29

ENGLISH

CLASSROOM
307

41 SF

ELEV.
346

359 SF

CORR.
337

1186 SF

CORR.
339

R.W. R.W. R.W.

R.W.R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W. R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.

R.W.R.W.R.W.R.W.R.W.

60'

70
'6

"
70

'6
"

67'6" 86'6"55'6"

70'

74'
57'

61'

58'
60'

65
'

109'

10
2'

10
0'

100'

10
7'

87
'

96
'

60' 60'

605
570

600

285300

310

300

570

190200

206

200

229
206

80
200

144
190

144
200

374 SF
0

PERIODICALS

ROOM
301

1' - 6"

RESCUE WINDOW + LABEL U.N.O.

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

EXISTING WALL - PRESUMED 1 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION (ALL 
CORRIDOR WALLS)

EXISTING WALL - PRESUMED 2 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION

2 HOUR FIRE WALL

PATH OF EGRESS

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE. DENOTES THE MAXIMUM DISTANCE 
TRAVELED TO A BUILDING EXIT OR STAIRWELL ENCLOSURE IN EACH 
DIRECTION

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL. DENOTES THE TOTAL DISTANCE
TRAVELED BETWEEN EXITS

OCCUPANT LOAD (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE OCCUPANT
LOAD, ACTUAL OCCUPANCY BASED ON HOME ROOM &
STAFF OCCUPANCY)

EXIT DOOR OCCUPANT CAPACITY
EXIT WIDTH @ 0.2"/OCC. = OCCUPANT CAPACITY
STAIR WIDTH @ 0.3"/OCC. = OCCUPANT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR OCCUPANT CAPACITY
CORRIDOR WIDTH @ 0.2"/OCC. = OCCUPANT CAPACITY

ALTERATION LEVEL 1 = 35 S.F.

GRAPHIC KEY - CODE COMPLIANCE

R.W.

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

D.F.

180

540

65'

142'

26

65'

BUILDING INFORMATION

GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION (IIA, IIB, IIIB):

ORIGINAL YEAR BUILT: 1914
ADDITIONS: 1937, 1947, 1956, 1965, 1983, 1997, 2003
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIA, IIB, IIIB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: E - EDUCATIONAL
NUMBER OF STORIES: 3
NUMBER OF SIDES ACCESSIBLE: 4
SPRINKLERED: NO
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 14,500 S.F. PER FLOOR [TABLE 503]
BUILDING PERIMETER: 1,498' [506]
BUILDING FRONTAGE: 1,360' @ 30'W [506]
% OF BLDG. AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE: If = 100(1,360'/1,498' - 0.25)30/30 [506.2]

If = 66%
TOTAL ALLOWABLE BLDG. AREA DUE TO FRONTAGE INCREASE: Aa = 14,500 + (14,500 x 66/100) [506.1]

Aa = 14,500 + 9,570
Aa = 24,070 S.F.

SQUARE FOOTAGE & OCCUPANT LOAD:

FIRST FLOOR: 53,343 SF
SECOND FLOOR: 43,421 SF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,665 SF
GROSS SQ. FT. OF BUILDING:               118,429 SF
OCCUPANT LOAD FIRST FLOOR: 428
OCCUPANT LOAD SECOND FLOOR: 838
OCCUPANT LOAD THIRD FLOOR: 438
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 1,704

BUILDING FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (IIA):
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 1 HR.
NON BEARING WALLS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
INTERIOR FIRE WALLS: 2 HR.
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS OF PARTITIONS: 1 HR.
PARTITIONS ENCLOSING SHAFTS: 2 HR.
PARTITIONS ENCLOSING CORRIDORS: 1 HR.
COLUMNS & BEAMS: 1 HR.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 1 HR.
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 1 HR.

BUILDING FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (IIB):
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
NON BEARING WALLS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
INTERIOR FIRE WALLS: 2 HR.
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS OF PARTITIONS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
PARTITIONS ENCLOSING SHAFTS: 2 HR.
PARTITIONS ENCLOSING CORRIDORS: 1 HR.
COLUMNS & BEAMS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: NON-COMBUSTIBLE
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: NON-COMBUSTIBLE

BUILDING TRAVEL DISTANCE:
GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE: 111 FT. ACTUAL / 150 FT. MAX. ALLOWED
FIRST FLOOR CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE: 150 FT. ACTUAL / 150 FT. MAX. ALLOWED
SECOND FLOOR CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE: 105 FT. ACTUAL / 120 FT. MAX. ALLOWED
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200 FEET [TABLE 1016.1]

WHOLE BUILDING EGRESS CAPACITY:
TOTAL OCC. LOAD 6,549

FIRE AREAS

FIRE AREA A

FIRE AREA B

FIRE AREA C

FIRE AREA D

FIRST FLOOR = 6,882 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 4,140 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR = 4,140 S.F.
TOTAL = 15,162 S.F.

FIRE AREA E

FIRE AREA F

FIRST FLOOR = 26,777 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 22,630 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR = 17,549 S.F.
TOTAL = 66,956 S.F.

FIRST FLOOR = 6,215 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 2,089 S.F.
TOTAL = 8,304 S.F.

FIRST FLOOR = 5,712 S.F.
TOTAL = XXXX S.F.

FIRST FLOOR = 3,083 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 3,083 S.F.
TOTAL = 6,166 S.F.

FIRST FLOOR = 4,677 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 1,627 S.F.
TOTAL = 6,304 S.F.

STUDENT CAPACITY FOR FIXTURES COUNTS IS AS FOLLOWS:
SF OF CLASSROOMS:   17,499 S.F.
20,692 S.F. / 20 SF PER STUDENT =  850 STUDENTS
TOTAL FACULTY & STAFF = 71 PERSONS

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT:

WATER CLOSETS:
REQUIRED (STAFF): 

PER 2020 NYS PC
REQUIRED (PUPILS):

1 FOR EA. 50 MALES
1 FOR EA. 50 FEMALES

       REQ'D EXIST.
MALE STUDENTS: 425/50 = 9    14    
FEMALE STUDENTS: 425/50 =   9 14     
STAFF 3 3

LAVATORIES:
REQUIRED (STAFF):  

PER 2020 NYS PC
REQUIRED (PUPILS):

1 FOR EA. 50 PUPILS

REQ'D EXIST.
TOTAL STUDENTS:      850 / 50 = 17   22   
STAFF:   3    3     

DRINKING FOUNTAINS:
REQUIRED (STAFF):

PER IPC 2020 NYS PC
REQUIRED (PUPILS):

1 FOR EA. 100 PUPILS

REQ'D EXIST.
TOTAL STUDENTS: 850 / 100 =   9          7     
STAFF:     1 SHARED
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3/64" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN
3/64" = 1'-0"

2
SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN

3/64" = 1'-0"
3

THIRD FLOOR CODE PLAN
1/32" = 1'-0"

4
BUILDING AGE PLAN

1" = 50'-0"
5

FIRST FLOOR FIRE AREA PLAN
1" = 50'-0"

6
SECOND FLOOR FIRE AREA PLAN

1" = 50'-0"
7

THIRD FLOOR FIRE AREA PLAN
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INSTRUMENTAL

MUSIC
124

VOCAL

MUSIC
125

OFFICE
100

MAIN OFFICE
150

GUIDANCE
151

ATHLETIC

TRAINER
123A

BAND

STORAGE
123B

INST.

STORAGE
124S

PRACTICE
124C

PRACTICE
125D

PASSAGE
124A

LG. GRP.

PRACTICE
125B

ACCESSIBLE

PRACTICE
125C

STAIR
144

TECHNOLOGY

CLEAN SHOP
119

DIRECTOR

OF

CURRICULUM
114A

BOYS TOILET

ROOM
113L

STORAGE

ROOM
116S

PHYS ED.

OFFICE
125E

GIRLS

LOCKER

ROOM
116

PHYS. ED.

OFFICE
120

PRINC.

OFFICE
100C

TOILET
104

SPEECH

HEARING
151B

OFFICE
151C

SECRETARY'S

OFFICE
151E

CONFERENCE

RM
151F

LAV.
106D

STAIR
142

ELEV.
138E

MECH. ROOM
111B

FITNESS

CENTER
121

OFFICE
123

VESTIBULE
190

BUSINESS
110

SPRAY

BOOTH
111C

LAV.
107L

DIR. HUMAN

RES.
107

BOILER

ROOM
131

CORR.
147

SHOP

RECIEVING
125I

SUPT. B&G

OFFICE
146

ELEC.
111T

DEAN OF

STUDENTS/ADMIN
115

STOR.
111S

TECHNOLOGY

WOOD SHOP
111A

STORAGE
101S

VEST.
138A

BOYS

LOCKER

ROOM
122

CORR.
139

STAIR
143

PHYS ED.
122A

GYMNASIUM
117

STORAGE
100A

ENTRY
143A

ENTRANCE

LOBBY
138B

STAGE
112A

OFFICE
106B

CORR.
138

CORR.
137

GIRLS

TOILET

ROOM
136L

CORR.
140

HOME &

CAREERS
135

JAN.
129J

CORR.
137A

MECH. ROOM
130

STOR. RM.
133

COPY RM.
132

FAC.

LOUNGE
129

FACULTY

TR.
134A

MENS TOILET
134B

STAIR
141

STORAGE
108S

STOR
106C

KITCHEN
127

TOILET
127C

JAN
127G

RECEIVING
127D

STORAGE
127E

STOR
327

DISHWASHING
127B

OFFICE
127F

SERVING

AREA
126B

STAIR
145

RACK RM
121A

TR
120A

PSYCH
151G

TOILET
100B

WAITING
151A

SUPER. OFF.
106A

CAFETERIA

AREA
126A

EXAM ROOM
100D

COPY ROOM
106

CORR.
140B

CORR.
140A

A1.1

3

A1.1

4

A1.1

2

A1.1

7

A1.1

5

A1.1

6

140C-1

121-1

190-1

143A-1

138A-1

138A-2

VEST.
140C

142-1

140C-1

2

121-1

2

190-1

2

143A-1

2

138A-1

138A-2

2

2

REFER TO FRAME 
TYPE ELEVATION FOR  
ROUTING

142-1

2

REFER TO FRAME 
TYPE ELEVATION FOR  
ROUTING

D3D3
D3D3

D3

D3

REFER TO FRAME 
TYPE ELEVATION FOR  
ROUTING

D3

REFER TO FRAME 
TYPE ELEVATION FOR  
ROUTING

AB

12

DOOR TYPES

FRAME TYPES

SEE SCHEDULE
S
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6"6"

10
"

8"

6"6"

6"

CD

EF

REMOVE EXISTING 
SURFACE RACEWAY. 
REROUTE EXISTING 
CABLING THROUGH 
NEW FRAME AS SHOWN.

PROVIDE PATHWAY 
BETWEEN FRAMES FOR 
CONCEALED ACCESS 
CONTROL CABLING

MODIFY RACEWAY FROM 
FLOOR PENETRATION TO 
NEAREST DOOR FRAME. 
MATCH EXISTING SIZE AND 
FINISH.

REMOVE EXISTING 
SURFACE RACEWAY. 
REROUTE EXISTING 
CABLING THROUGH 
NEW FRAME AS SHOWN.

MODIFY RACEWAY FROM 
FLOOR PENETRATION TO 
NEAREST DOOR FRAME. 
MATCH EXISTING SIZE AND 
FINISH.

INTERIOR VIEW INTERIOR VIEW

3' - 4"

7'
 -

 2
"

6' - 8"

1'
 -

 3
 1

/8
"

7'
 -

 2
"

6' - 4 1/4"

8'
 -

 5
 1

/8
"

6' - 4"
7'

 -
 1

 1
/4

"

14' - 11 1/4"

7'
 -

 2
"

5' - 2"

7'
 -

 2
"

FRAME TYPE NOTES: FIELD VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND OPENING DIMENSIONS.

10
"

6"

8"

6" 6" 6" 6"

6" 6"
8"

10
"

6"

SEE SCHEDULE
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GENERAL DEMO NOTES:

A MAINTAIN EXISTING STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND
BRACING AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS BEING MODIFIED. PROTECT THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, FROM DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION. MAINTAIN
SHORING AND BRACING UNTIL THE NEW STRUCTURE IS INSTALLED AND READY TO ACCEPT LOADS.

B ITEMS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO GIVE APPROXIMATE QUANTITY, LOCATION AND TYPE. CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ACTUAL QUANTITIES AND EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, IN ORDER TO
COMPLETE NEW WORK.

C CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROTECTIVE BARRIER AT ALL AREAS OF DEMOLITION. KEEP ALL EXITS
FREE AND CLEAR AT ALL TIMES DURING SCHOOL OPERATIONS.

D THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RETAIN ANY REMOVED ITEMS AFTER CONTRACTOR REMOVAL.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSE OF ALL REMOVED ITEMS THE OWNER
DOES NOT WISH TO RETAIN.

E FLOOR CONC. AND GRINDING OF SUBSTRATES OF DIFFERENT HEIGHTS IN THE SAME AREA IS
REQUIRED AT WALL REMOVALS AND NEW DOORS IN EXG. WALLS TO ALLOW THE NEW FINISHES TO
ALIGN BETWEEN ADJACENT ROOMS AND ADJACENT ROOMS THAT BECOME ONE ROOM.

F PATCH, REPAIR, PAINT OR RE-FINISH EXG. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND FINISHES DAMAGED
DURING DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

G CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT WITH THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

H DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR ALL NEW OPENINGS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE COORDINATED
WITH THE NEW PLANS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.

I ROOM NUMBERS INDICATED ARE EXISTING BUILDING NUMBERS. REFER TO NEW FLOOR PLANS (A-1
DRAWING SERIES FOR NEW ROOM NUMBERING).

J REMOVE EXISTING WOOD BLOCKING FOR EXISTING PENCIL SHARPENERS, BULLETIN BOARDS ETC.
THAT INTERFERE WITH NEW LOCATIONS OR NEW ROOM FINISHES AND WALL TREATMENTS. TYPICAL
FOR ALL AREAS.

K ITEMS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO GIVE APPROXIMATE QUANTITY, LOCATION AND TYPE. CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ACTUAL QUANTITIES AND EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, IN ORDER TO
COMPLETE NEW WORK.

L ALL EXISTING BRICK VENEER SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION IS TO BE REMOVED WITH CARE,
SALVAGED, CLEANED AND STORED FOR RE-USE (TOOTH-IN PATCHING) IN DIFFERENT LOCATIONS OF
THE EXISTING BUILDING.

M REMOVE ALL DOOR SIGNAGE THROUGH OUT THE BUILDING. REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES AND
PREPARE FOR NEW SIGNAGE AND FINISHES.

N COORDINATE ANY WALL REPAIR/INFILL THAT IS CAUSED BY THE REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT IN THE
“H”,”P”,”E”,’ AND “T” DWGS. AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

O MAINTAIN EXISTING STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND
BRACING AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS BEING MODIFIED. PROTECT THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, FROM DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION. MAINTAIN
SHORING AND BRACING UNTIL THE NEW STRUCTURE IS INSTALLED AND READY TO ACCEPT LOADS.
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PLAN DRAWING NOTES:
<varies>

1 PROVIDE NEW DOOR & FRAME IN EXISTING OPENING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

2 ACCESS CONTROL DEVICE TO BE REINSTALLED USING EXISTING CABELING.

GENERAL NOTES:

A THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT THE WORK OF THE CONTRACT, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

B THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS IN FIELD BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.

C THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT WITH THE WORK OF THE OTHER TRADES.

D ALL NEW DOOR FRAMES INSTALLED IN METAL STUD OR MASONRY PARTITIONS SHALL BE MOUNTED 4" FROM ADJACENT WALLS (6" TO
DOOR). TOOTH IN CMU BLOCK AND ANCHORS  AT DOORS IN EXISTING CMU WALLS. UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. WHERE NEW
DOORS ARE LOCATED IN EXISTING CORRIDORS, FLOORING SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH EXISTING OR NEW CORRIDOR FLOORING.

E INSTALL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN METAL STUD WALLS AT ALL AREAS OF CASEWORK, PANELING, TACK/MARKER BOARDS, TOILET
ACCESSORIES AND ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES.

F ALL NEW DOORS TO BE WOOD WITH HOLLOW METAL FRAME UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

G ITEMS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO GIVE APPROXIMATE QUANTITY, LOCATION & TYPE.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
ACTUAL QUANTITY & EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.

H ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF WALL TO FACE OF WALL. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

I THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1'-6" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON THE PULL SIDE OF ALL NEW DOORS; THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1'-0"
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON THE PUSH SIDE OF ALL NEW DOORS.

J THE WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL INDICATES HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE MOUNTED FIXTURE ELEVATION AND SHALL CONFORM WITH CABO/ANSI A117.1
AND ADAAG.

K ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO BE SEALED W/ APPROVED U.L. FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

L FILL ALL VOIDS AND IMPERFECTIONS IN WALLS AND FLOORS CREATED BY DEMOLITION. PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING & PREPARE TO RECEIVE
NEW FINISHES.

M MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE SEPARATIONS, REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE SHEET FOR LOCATIONS OF SEPARATIONS.

DEMOLITION NOTES:

D1 REMOVE DOOR, FRAME, THRESHOLD AND HARDWARE IN THEIR ENTIRETY TO EXTENTS SHOWN ON PLAN.
REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN IN PLACE TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
AND PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

D2 REMOVE EXISTING RUBBER FLOORING TRANSITION IN ITS ENTIRETY. REPAIR/GLUE ANY LOOSE EXISTING
FLOOR CARPET TILES ADJACENT TO TRANSITION.

D3 EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL TO BE REMOVED AND RETAINED. PROTECT EXISTING WIRING FOR
REDEPLOYMENT.

1" = 30'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE

ROOM NAME
#

DOOR ASSEMBLY
LABEL

GLAZING HDWR
SET

FRAME DETAIL
NOTES

TYPE SIZE THICK. MATL. FINISH MATL. MARKING TYPE MATL. FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL

FITNESS CENTER 121-1 PR @ 3' - 0" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 3 B AL PNT

VEST. 138A-1 PR @ 3' - 0" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 1 E AL PNT

VEST. 138A-2 PR @ 3' - 0" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 2 E AL PNT

VEST. 140C-1 PR @ 3' - 0" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 3 A AL PNT

STAIR 142-1 3' - 6" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 4 F AL PNT

ENTRY 143A-1 3' - 0" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 4 D AL PNT

VESTIBULE 190-1 3' - 6" x 7' - 0" 1 3/4" AL PNT -- IG -- 4 C AL PNT

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

140C-1 DOOR PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"

3
121-1 DOOR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

190-1 DOOR PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"

5
143A-1 DOOR PLAN (ALT. #1)

1/2" = 1'-0"
6

138A-1 & 138A-2 DOOR PLAN (ALT. #2)
1/2" = 1'-0"

7
142-1 DOOR PLAN (ALT. #3)

1/2" = 1'-0"
8

140C-1 DEMO DOOR PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"

9
121-1 DEMO DOOR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
10

190-1 DEMO DOOR PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"

11
143A-1 DEMO DOOR PLAN (ALT. #1)

1/2" = 1'-0"
12

138A-1 & 138A-2 DEMO DOOR PLAN (ALT. #2)

1/2" = 1'-0"
13

142-1 DEMO DOOR PLAN (ALT. #3)
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